Trade and other payables (6,929) - (39) (453) (33,344)

USD IDR

Company RM’000 RM’000

2018

Financial assets in foreign currencies
Trade and other receivables - 862,556
Cash and bank balances 1,059 13,465

Financial liabilities in foreign currencies
Loans and borrowings 383,904 -
Trade and other payables 4,927 858

Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2018

Financial Statements

TSH RESOURCES BERHAD (49548-D)110

5.	 CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management (continued)

(iv)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

USD IDR

Company RM’000 RM’000

2017

Financial assets in foreign currencies
Trade and other receivables - 893,790
Cash and bank balances 5,437 20,748

Financial liabilities in foreign currencies
Loans and borrowings 266,621 -
Trade and other payables 4,927 20,175

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and Company’s profit/(loss) net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the USD, GBP, EUR, AUD and IDR exchange rates against the respective
functional currency of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit/(Loss) net of tax

Group Company

2018 2017 2018 2017

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

USD/RM - strengthened by 5% (14,654) (16,826) (14,735) (10,112)
- weakened by 5% 14,654 16,826 14,735 10,112

GBP/RM - strengthened by 5% 102 (1) - -
- weakened by 5% (102) 1 - -

AUD/RM - strengthened by 5% 85 138 - -
- weakened by 5% (85) (138) - -

EUR/RM - strengthened by 5% 30 82 - -
- weakened by 5% (30) (82) - -

IDR/RM - strengthened by 5% 509 778 33,256 33,986
- weakened by 5% (509) (778) (33,256) (33,986)

Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2018

Financial Statements

annual report 2018 111

5.	 CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management (continued)

(v)	 Market price risk

	 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The
quoted equity instruments in Malaysia are listed on the Bursa Malaysia and are classified as held for
trading.

	 The sensitivity analysis of market price risk has been disclosed in Note 27 to the financial statements.

6.	R EVENUE

Group Company

2018 2017 2018 2017

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue from contracts with customers:
- Sales of oil palm products 769,461 946,179 6,054 9,292